8 7 5 4 ?
THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST RE:V |5 |(}NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TreO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. I TEM 20 LOCATED S E T U P 6 AG E A 66 e SESCRTPTION ST ST
AT FRONT HOLES -
NEQ;ER REV | TERMINATOR FECD TYPE DESCRIPTION €I> 4586313 A | SEE ECO-05-014714 novza0s | LIL | HG
| 426584 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER nEE . EED
| 426584-7 A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER / EF
| 426584-6 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER —
7-1426584-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS = - - 13
7-1426584-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION - - - ‘72
71426584 6 | A | LCADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL | (356700 1 [DOCUMENTAT ON PACKAGE | ;é
7-1426584-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT . - T3
B S - - - 63
[ ?25] | | | | | | 461264 PLATE. IDENTIFICATION 6
‘E.’ H/f/,/ﬂf‘ilb > 212121 21?v? 210172 SCREW, DRIVE 66
: - f f 65
CRIMF DATA TYCO TERMINAL 1TYCO CRIMP SPECS SEF I Er | ‘ ‘ ‘ | | 986950 WASHER. FLAT PRECISION )
TERMINAL NAME: PIN & SOCKET MATE-N-LOK | | | o | 3-18031-0  |SCR, SET. CUP POINT M6 ¥ 6.0 63
CRIMP S17E TYPE RANGE | | | | | | 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 67
) | | | | | | 180247 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 160
[ NSUL 3.30 L0130 IN] F [ . 80-3.50 [.071-.138 [IN] | | | | | | C 18020 7 SCR. HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 59
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS - - | - | - - - 1758
3.90-4.70 [ 154- 185 N1 S 408-8327 - - - T57
TERMINAL ~ I14-T8bze - qégb FEED HEREEEEEEE 1338685-1  [PAWL, FEED 156
APPL SPEC . . 12.70 [.500 IN] - - - - 155
> > s 4] 4| 4] 4] 4 18024-8 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 154
TERMINAL S APPI ITD 7 { 59' > 212121 21?v? 1-18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 ‘53
(2 | | | | | | 18030 - | NUT, HEX, REG M3 52
SockET . - - | | | | | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN | 5
| | | | | | 6907532 SPACER, TONKER 50
163302 163303 i - | | | o | 18024-3 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
- - - - - - - ] - 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 148
- ] i ] | | - | 1338676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED | AT
- - - - | | | | | | 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 146
|- 18024~ | | | | | | 690191 - | PLUG, NYLON 145
WIRE ' CRIMP [ PIN PN & SCR, BHC, MhxI10 (REF) - ‘
CllsizE B0 ncont A &R | LENGTH [ IN] S T e 7L S L EL.
ka | | | | | | 690125~ SHIM SUB-ASSY 43
250 mm’ .85 £0.05 [.073 £.002 [N] 1-354178-5 [.2870] Még?éi%g CTEuELy carr | | | | | | 690124 WASHER, RAM (. 115) 147
2.00 mm |70 40,05 [.067 4,002 IN] 8-354778-9 [.2940] | - | | | | | | 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 4
oo o5 0 05 1 06l & 002 In 354779 0 [ 30007 | | | | | | 23241 -1 BALL, STEEL 40
2 — | | | | | | 2-22278-7  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 139
.00 mm .40 £0.05 1.055 =£.002 IN] - LT 1320922-1  |DISC. ADJUST. INSULATION CRIMP 133
| | | | | | 354777 WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY 137
| | | | | | 22480-5 SPRING, COMPRESSION 136
| | | | | | 690212~ POST, RAM 135
| | | | | | 424 186-6 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
? 2 2 2 ? ? |- 18024-0 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 133
| | | | | | 18077-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 137
| | | | | | |- 18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 2.0 13
| | | | | | 1320908-8  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
| | | | | | 1633073-1  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
| | | | | | |-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
>l el 2121212 1-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
1@!!!D | | | | | | 356835- | LEVER. DRAG RELFASE 126
| | | | | | PA0TY?- | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
Zﬁ: SECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. | | | | | | \SZQ?ZS—I TLATE;STR\PGUIDE 24
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. S T L AL . PO0S A ot SR AD SHLDR 5.0 DIA £ 6.0 c:
|- | - | 690472-7 STRIPPER 27
sz CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE | | | | | | |- 18023- | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 10.0 12
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE [NFORMATION . dla 4] 4 18025-7 WASHER . SPRG LOCK. REG M4 120
A LUBRICATE DAITLY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION _ _ _ _ _ _ c ‘
| | 1-690472-7 |STRIPPER | G
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - - i B IBE
/5N CRIMP DATA SHOWN ON THIS LOG IS SPECIFICALLY FOR THE GERMAN MARKET. 1336664-1  [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT | :g
- 5
- - !
- - - 3
| | | | | | 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 112
| | | | | | 356885-4 STOP  SHEAR i
- | - ] | 1320921 -1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 110
| | | | | | 462006 - | FLOATING SHEAR  FRONT 9
>l 2 2| | | 1633133-4  |ANVIL, COMBINATION . 100 8
|- |- : : 7
|- : : 6
| | | | | | 4-455889-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
| | | | | | 1-238011-0 |BLOCK., CRIMPER SPACER 4
\/ ‘ EW B ROTATED ‘ 8@0 - 184 | ? 2 ? | | | 3-1424900-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
- 183 - | | | | | 4155888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE|PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE - | 82 2 e pe b pl ] 2-1490009-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
- | go T70-761-72|-71 -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION !
_ i 79 RHE R s i e e e DWELOFTHOUSE287N0V7O5 tqca TyCO E‘C(*FOHiCS
B 178 CHK Electronics Harrishurg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS_ = =
- OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APVD 28-Nav-05 |ne
- I o [N M. SIDE FEED HDI APPLICATOR
B - 7 6 ? Etg i: FRODUCT SPEC _
- ’ 7 5 @‘E i ﬁtg i APPL_ICAT\ON SPEC ]
B ; 74 gNgtES +- L See Tqb\e SIZE CAGE COQDE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERTAL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @Z‘|426584 _
-770-76-72-T1 -6 -2 |-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION W — LA

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING




